
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Little Falls  (0) at Sartell-St. Stephen  (4)
Non-Conference,  Tuesday, January 31, 2017

1109  1st Street South
Sartell, Minnesota 

Arena: Bernick's Pepsi Arena  Time: 7:31PM - 9:15PM
Official Scorer:  Chuck Clausen  Attendance: 257
RinkWriter licensed to: Bernicks Pepsi Arena

©RinkWriter   www.rinkwriter.com   V:  15.10.01

Sartell-St. Stephen 
Ryan Hacker  Coaches

 Starters
30 Devin Peterson    So  G
19 Jonathan Kirchner    Jr  D
10 Spencer Meier    Sr  D
18 Jack Hennemann    So  F
22 William McCabe    Sr  F
05 Trevor Dummer    Jr  F

Little Falls 
Tony Couture

 Starters
31 Justin Pekula    Jr  G
16 Andrew Marod    Jr  F
19 Landon Johnson    Jr  D
09 Bryce DeDomines    Sr  F
33 Remington Retka    Sr  F
24 Ben Sowada    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Riley Weihs    Sr  F
04 Jake Rosenberger    Jr  F
07 Cameron Cromwell    So  D
08 Connor Kalthoff    So  D
09 Garrett Freeman    Jr  F
15 Michael Ramseth    Jr  F
17 Brock Boerger    So  D
20 Maddux Hagy    So  F
24 Nick Plautz    So  F
25 Thomas Pinkerton    Sr  D
26 Lukas Spanier    Jr  F
29 Jared Freeman    Sr  F
31 Dylan Michaud    Jr  F
35 Gavin Reitz    Jr  G

08 Jake Kapphahn    Jr  F
10 Ethan Ballou    So  F
11 Devon Young    So  F
13 Mario Filippi    Jr  F
14 Trenton Axel    Sr  D
15 Sam Himley    Jr  F
17 Mason Dempsey    So  D
18 Josh Jennings    So  D
23 Brett Czajkowski    Sr  F
25 Jackson Card    Jr  D
26 Adam Josephson    Sr  F
28 Noah Jendro    Sr  D
34 Dakota Joslin    Jr  F
35 Jay Strack    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SSS

LF

 Shots on Goal

SSS

LF

4 2 4

1 3 0

7 10 5

2 7 3

 10

 4

 22

 12

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SSS

LF

 16 

 5 

 0 

 0 

 12 

 13 

 2 

 0 

 14 

 3 

 2 

 0 

 42 

 21 

 4 

 0 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SSS

LF

 2 4:00 3 4:21  1  1  1 

 4 8:00 1 1:51  0  0  0 

SSS- 30 Devin Peterson  

SSS- 35 Gavin Reitz  

LF- 31 Justin Pekula  

LF- 35 Jay Strack  

3 51:00 5 5 13 13 3 3  21  21

3 50:30 16 16 12 10 13 12  41  38

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Ryan Hoffman

(Ref) John Rice

(Ref) Tom Leary

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SSS 25 Thomas Pinkerton   3:24  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 15 - 5 - 3
(A) Willmar
Thurs, Feb. 2, 2017

C: 7 - 3 - 1 OA: 14 - 5 - 0
(H) St Cloud Cathedral
Thurs, Feb. 2, 2017

C: 0 - 1 - 0

LF 33 Remington Retka Slashing  (2) 1 7:40

SSS 05 Trevor Dummer Interference  (2) 1 7:40

LF 14 Trenton Axel Interference (2) 1 8:50

LF 13 Mario Filippi Interference (2) 1 13:52

2 3:24 SSS ES 25 Thomas Pinkerton 10 Spencer Meier

LF 14 Trenton Axel Cross Checking (2) 2 8:40

2 9:01 SSS PP 10 Spencer Meier 18 Jack Hennemann

3 13:15 SSS ES 08 Connor Kalthoff

SSS 25 Thomas Pinkerton Elbowing (2) 3 15:09

3 16:25 SSS ENSH

10 Spencer Meier

 End of Game


